### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH BOYLAN	09/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORGAN ADVANCED MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGY INC	
Street Address:	441 HALL AVENUE	
City:	ST. MARYS	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15857	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12831616

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: bpough@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK STOCKTON,

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M8540/388627

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Pough

Total Attachments: 2

source=61223629\_Assignment#page1.tif source=61223629\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1283

PATENT REEL: 024645 FRAME: 0793 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Boylan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in "Monolithic/Composite Silicon Carbide Layered

Article" for which a provisional application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

July 7, 2009 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/223,629; and

WHEREAS, MORGAN ADVANCED MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGY INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organization under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 441 Hall Avenue, St. Marys, Pennsylvania 15857, desires to establish its

ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications claiming

priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United

States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all

divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in

the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said

invention or letters patent therefor.

U\$2008 882858 I

PATENT

REEL: 024645 FRAME: 0794

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/223,629 Filed: July 7, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

Signed this September, 2009

Joseph Boylan

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, personally appeared Joseph Boylan, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
CATHERINE & STEINBISER
NOTARY Public
ST. MARYS CITY., ELK COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 8, 2013

PATENT REEL: 024645 FRAME: 0795

1/52008 882858.1